# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective assignment to re-record assignment to replace incorrect Assignment prevously recorded on Reel 017638, Frame 0858

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Roland HOELZL	04/12/2006	
Michael HERMANN	03/27/2006	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Prueftechnik Dieter Busch AG	
Street Address:	Oskar-Messter-Strasse 19-21	
City:	Ismaning	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-85737	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10595899

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035843273

Email: dsafran@rmhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David S. Safran Address Line 1: PO Box 10064

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	741124-124 (DSS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David S. Safran

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment\_741124\_124#page1.tif source=NoticeofRecordation\_741124\_124#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017642 FRAME: 0679

500106075

\$40.00 \$40.00 source=NoticeofRecordation\_741124\_124#page2.tif source=NoticeofRecordation\_741124\_124#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017642 FRAME: 0680

5/18/06 6:23 PAGE 004/004 Fax Server Kightrax

PATE	NT	ASSIGNMENT
PAIL	IVI	ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version Stylesheet Version			05/18/2006 500105775		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		A
NATURE OF CON	/EYANCE:	***************************************	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		١	lame	Execution Date	
Roland HOELZL				04/12/2006	
Michael HERMANI	٧	76%-5	The date of the second	03/27/2006	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	Prueftechnik	Dieter	Busch AG		
Street Address:	Oskar-Messt	er-Stra	sse 19-21		ſ
City:	Ismaning				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postai Code:	D-85737	D-85737			
PROPERTY NUMB					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 10595		5899			
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence w	(703)84				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 7035843273					
Email: dsafran@rmhlaw.com					
Correspondent Name: David S. Safran					
Address Line 1: PO Box 10064 Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		741124-124 (DSS)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David S. Safran			
Total Attachments: source=Assignmen		age1.ti	f		<del></del>

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017642 FRAME: 0681** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

For	good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
nam	ned inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Prüftechnik Dieter Busch AG
of <u>C</u>	Oskar-Messter-Strasse 19-21, D-85737 Ismaning, Germany
its s	successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United
Stat	es of America, in and to
M	ETHOD AND DEVICE FOR THE NON-DESTRUCTIVE AND CONTACTLESS DETECTION OF FLAWS IN A TEST PIECE MOVED RELATIVE TO A PROBE
inve	ented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the
app	lication for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed July 18, 2005, International Application No.
PCT	I/DE2005/001263 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions,
con	tinuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the
said	Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Prüftechnik Dieter Busch AG, its successors,
assi	gns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as
	y and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not
	n made;
	And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary,
law	ful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of
any	continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any
ame	endment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;
	And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
<u>Prü</u>	ftechnik Dieter Busch AG
	(Full Name) (Signature)
	A 1 02 2000
1.	Date: April, 72 2006 Inventor Roland HÖLZL M. LTMW
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: Germany
	Post Office Address: Kriegersiedlung 1, 81369 München, Germany
2.	Date: March 27, 2006 Inventor: Michael HERMANN M. Deman
۷.	
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: Germany
	Post Office Address: Schwenninger Str. 15, 78052 Villingen-Schwenningen, Germany
3.	Date: Inventor:
	Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship:
	Post Office Address:
4.	Date: Inventor:
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship:

**RECORDED: 05/19/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017642 FRAME: 0682